TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clear Channel Management Services, LP		112/13/2005	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SFX Entertainment, Inc.
Street Address:	200 East Basse Road
City:	San Antonio
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78209
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2917509	DON'T JUST GET TICKETS. GETACCESS	
Registration Number:	2989127	GETACCESS	
Registration Number:	2692302	IT'S BETTER LIVE ACCESS	
Serial Number:	78354360	COOL PERKS FOR CONCERT FANS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (210)226-8395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 210-554-5450

Email: ipdocket@coxsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Pamela B. Huff

112 East Pecan Street Suite 1800 Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Cox Smith Matthews Incorporated Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22187.4024

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003210 FRAME: 0601

900037903

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pamela B. Huff
Signature:	/pbhuff35901/
Date:	12/14/2005
Total Attachments: 3 source=CCMStoSFX#page1.tif source=CCMStoSFX#page2.tif source=CCMStoSFX#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003210 FRAME: 0602

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Clear Channel Management Services, LP, a limited partnership duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Texas, and having a principal business address of 200 E. Basse Road, San Antonio, Texas, 78209 (hereinafter "Seller"), has adopted and is using or has filed federal trademark applications based on its use or its intent to use, various trademarks, service marks, trade names, trade dress, logos, slogans, designs, and other source-identifying indicia, including those set forth in Schedule A (hereinafter the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, SFX Entertainment, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Delaware, and having a principal business address of 200 E. Basse Road, San Antonio, Texas, 78209 (hereinafter "Purchaser"), has succeeded to all portions of Seller's business to which the Marks pertain and has acquired all rights and goodwill associated with the Marks, along with all applications and registrations respecting the marks.

NOW THEREFORE, Seller does hereby confirm its assignment effective <u>Occurba</u>, 13, 2005 unto Purchaser, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) cash in hand paid to it and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, any and all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all applications and registrations associated therewith.

Clear Channel Management Services, LP

By:<u>L</u>

Name: Richard W. Wolf

Title: Vice President and Corporate Counsel

Date: Decombe 13 2005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003210 FRAME: 0603

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF BEXAR

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this the ____/2th day of <u>Occurre</u>, 2005, personally appeared Richard W. Wolf, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

AAAAAAAAAA	<u> Baabaabaabaabaabaabaa</u>	
	ELLEN LOCKWOOD	
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	
	July 13, 2006	
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	**************************************	\$

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

My Commission Expires: 7/13/06

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION NO.	DATE REGISTERED
COOL PERKS FOR CONCERT FANS	3007334	18-Oct-05
DON'T JUST GET TICKETS. GET	2917509	11-Jan-05
ACCESS		
GET ACCESS	2989127	30-Aug-05
IT'S BETTER LIVE ACCESS	2692302	4-Mar-03

U.S. COMMON LAW TRADEMARKS

MARK LIVE REWARDS

RECORDED: 12/15/2005 REEL: 003210 FRAME: 0605